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Kan Matsuzaki  
Tel. +41 22 308 5016 
kmatsuzaki@industriall-union.org 
 

ICT, Electronics, Electrical and Shipbuilding & 
Shipbreaking 
1) Aker (Norway) 
2) Siemens (Germany) 
3) Electrolux (Sweden) 

 
 
 

Georg Leutert       
Tel. +41 22 308 5026 
gleutert@industriall-union.org 
 

Automotive and Aerospace 

1) BMW (Germany) 
2) Bosch (Germany) 
3) Daimler (Germany) 
4) Ford (USA) 
5) MAN (Germany) 
6) PSA Peugeot Citroen (France) 
7) Renault (France) 
8) Volkswagen (Germany) 
9) ZF (Germany) 
10) EADS (Airbus) (France) 
11) Saab (Sweden) 
12) Safran (France)  
 
 

Brian Kohler  
tel. +41 22 304 1849 
bkohler@industriall-union.org 
 

Health and Safety 

1)ArcelorMittal (Luxembourg) 
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Diana Junquera  
tel. +41 22 308 50 32 
DJunquera@industriALL-union.org 
 

Energy 
1) EdF (France) 
2) Enel (Italy) 
3) Eni (Italy) 
4) Gamesa (Spain) 
5) Engie (France) 
6) Lukoil (Russia) 
7) Petrobras (Brazil) 
8) Statoil (Norway) 
9) Total (France) 
 
 

 

Kemal Özkan 
tel. +41 22 304 1843 
kozkan@industriall-union.org 

 
Chemical and Pharmaceutical 
1) Umicore (Belgium) 
2) Solvay (Belgium) 
3) Unilever (Anglo-Dutch) 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Christina Hajagos-Clausen 
Tel: +41 22 308 5070 
chajagos-clausen@industriall-union.org 

 
Textile, Garment, Leather, Shoe 
1) Inditex (Spain) 
2) H&M (Sweden) 
3) Mizuno (Japan) 
4) Asos (UK)  
5) Prym (Germany) 
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Matthias Hartwich 
Tel +41 22 308 50 85 
mhartwich@industriall-union.org 

 
Materials and Mechanical Engineering 
1) LafargeHolcim (Switzerland) (to be signed) 
2) SKF (Sweden) 
3) ThyssenKrupp (Germany) 
4) GEA (Germany) 
5) Leoni (Germany) 

         6) Mann + Hummel (Germany) 
         7) Rheinmetall (Germany) 
 
 
 

Tom Grinter  
tel. +41 22 304 1853 
tgrinter@industriall-union.org 

 
Pulp&Paper and Rubber 
1) Norske Skog (Norway) 
2) SCA (Sweden) 
3) Stora Enso (Sweden-Finland) (to be signed) 
4) Röchling (Germany) 
 
 
 
 

Adam Lee  
tel. +41 22 308 5051 
ALee@IndustriALL-Union.org 

 
Base Metals 
1) Vallourec (France) 
2) Norsk Hydro (Norway) 
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